RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1365,082US1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	cks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YKK Europe Limited	Name: YKK Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: No. 1, Kanda Izumi-cho
[]Yes [X]No	Chiyoda-ku <u>Tokyo</u> <u>Japan</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: July 19, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 10/806,664, filed March 22, 2004	•
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
	6 T-4-1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Timothy B. Clise	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$ 40.00
Address: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 1600 TCF Tower 121 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Timothy B. Clise/Reg. No. 40,957	12. Sent 'DE
Name of Person Signing	Date Date
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018264 FRAME: 0229 Document: 1170399

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as on the 19 day of JULY two thousand and six (2006).

BETWEEN

YKK Europe Limited, of 5th Floor, 15 Bonhill Street, London EC2A 4DN, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part, and

YKK Corporation, of No. 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is assigned of United States patent application no. 10/806664, hereinafter referred to as "the said patent application",
- 2. The Assignor has borne the cost of filing and maintaining the said patent application; and
- 3. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said patent application.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the said patent application TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely and to the extent that any patents granted pursuant to the said patent application and any divisional

PATENT REEL: 018264 FRAME: 0230 or continuation applications shall vest in the Assignee including the right to take action and claim damages in respect of any infringements of the patents prior to the date hereof.

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor, YKK Europe Limited, in accordance with its constitution

- ..

Name MASAFUME FUJIMORE

Title

Company Secretary

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee, YKK Corporation, in accordance with its constitution

Signature

Name

MY. Nagai

Title

General Manager, Intellectual Property Group

PATENT REEL: 018264 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 09/13/2006